City of Neenah
Board of Public Works Agenda
Wednesday, May 8, 2019, 12:30 p.m.
Neenah City Hall
Hauser Room

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to the requirements of Wis. Stats. Sec. 19.84, that a
majority of the Neenah Common Council may be present at this meeting. Common Council
members may be present to gather information about a subject over which they have
decision-making responsibility. This may constitute a meeting of the Neenah Common
Council and must be noticed as such. The Council will not take any formal action at this
meeting.

l. Approval of the minutes of the April 23, 2019 regular meeting. (Minutes can be found
on the City website)

I. Appearances
Il. Unfinished Business

V. New Business
A. Public Works
1. Pay Estimate No. 1 for Contract 1-19 (Miscellaneous Sewer and Water
Main Construction and Street Construction on Caroline Street, Stevens
Street and Fifth Street) to Carl Bowers & Sons Construction Co. Inc.,
Kaukauna, in the amount of $520,840.35.
2. Pay Estimate No. 1 for Contract 2-19 (Miscellaneous Sewer and Water
Main Construction and Street Construction on Stanley Street, Stanley
Court, and Thomas Court) to Robert J. Immel Excavating Inc.,
Greenville, in the amount of $194,518.20.
B. Parks & Recreation
1. Washington Park Phase Il Pay Request No. 2 to R & R Wash Materials,
Ripon, in the amount of $137,998.11.

V. Any announcements/questions for the Board.

In accordance with the requirements of Title 1l of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA),
the City of Neenah will not discriminated against qualified individuals with disabilities on
the basis of disability in its services, programs, or activities. If you need assistance, or
reasonable accommodation in participating in this meeting or event due to a disability as
defined under the ADA, please call the Clerk’s Office (920) 886-6100 or the City’s ADA
Coordinator at (920) 886-6106 or e-mail attorney@ci.neenah.wi.us at least 48 hours

prior to the scheduled meeting or event to request an accommodation.




Minutes of the Board of Public Works Meeting
Tuesday, April 23, 2019 — 12:00 p.m.
Hauser Room

MEMBERS PRESENT: Mayor Kaufert, Director of Finance Easker, Director of Public
Works Kaiser, Alderpersons Bates and Spellman. City Attorney Godlewski and Director
of Community Development & Assessment Haese were excused.

ALSO PRESENT: Clerk Sturn, Director of Parks & Recreation Kading, Water Utility
Director Mach and Forrest Bates.

Chairman Kaufert called the meeting to order at 12:02 p.m.

MINUTES: MSC Kaiser/Bates to approve the minutes from the April 9, 2019 Board
of Public Works meeting, all voting aye, Ald. Spellman abstained.

Nomination of an Alderperson Member as Vice Chairman: As Chairman of the Board of
Public Works, Mayor Kaufert asked for the nomination of one of the alderperson members
to act as Vice Chairman to the Board. MSC Easker/Kaiser to nominate Alderperson
Bates as Vice Chairman to the Board of Public Works for a one-year term to expire
April 2020, all voting aye.

APPEARANCES: None.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None.

NEW BUSINESS:

Public Works:

Award Contract 4-19 Concrete Pavement and Sidewalk Repair: Director Kaiser advised
that the bids were open last week. There were two bidders both came in over budget.
The budget for this work is $480,000.00. Staff reviewed the three options: reject the
bids and rebid now; reject the bids and rebid next year; or accept the bids. In comparing
the numbers with the DOT 3 year average price index they found the reason for the
overrun is a significant price increase from last year. Sidewalks are up 23% and
pavement is up 15% from last year. Dollars would be available from the Thomas Court /
Stanley Street projects which came in under budget by $250,000. Dollars would also be
available in the Public Infrastructure Reserve Fund. Staff is not convinced pricing will be
different if they hold off therefore are recommending the bid be award to the low bidder.
MSC Kaiser/Bates to recommend Council award Contract 4-19 Concrete Pavement
and Sidewalk Repair to the low bid from Sommers Construction, Shiocton in the
amount of $576,025.00 with additional funding to come proportionately from the
Public Infrastructure / Sanitary / Storm Reserves, all voting aye.

Park & Recreation:

Washington Park Phase 3 Pay Request No. 1: Director Kading requested approval of
Pay Request No. 1 for Washington Park Phase 3 to R & R Wash Materials, Inc., in the



Board of Public Works Minutes
April 23, 2019
Page 2 of 2

amount of $166,958.70. Included in the pay request are some upfront fees for the splash
pad. MSC Kaiser/Bates to approve Washington Park Phase 3 Pay Request No. 1 to
R & R Wash, Ripon in the amount of $166,958.70, all voting aye.

Water Department:

Final Payment for Towerview Drive Elevated Tank Reconditioning: Director Mach
requested approval of the Final Payment for Towerview Drive Elevated Tank
Reconditioning to L. C. United Painting Co., Inc. in the amount of $11,049.50. The tower is
complete and they are waiting for the report on the inspections that were done last week.
Everything is looking good. MSC Easker/Kaiser to recommend the Water Commission
approve the Final Payment for Towerview Drive Elevated Tank Reconditioning to L.
C. United Painting Co., Inc. in the amount of $11,049.50, all voting aye.

Pay Request No. 3 for the Chemical Storage and Feed Madifications Project: Director Mach
requested approval of Pay Request No. 3 for the Chemical Storage and Feed
Modifications project to August Winter & Sons, Inc. in the amount of $122,117.35. MS
Kaiser/Easker to approve Pay Request No. 3 for the Chemical Storage and Feed
Modifications project to August Winter & Sons, Inc. in the amount of $122,117.35.
Dir. Mach indicated all that is left to do is finish the controls, add programming and test.
The Board discussed the issue with the cracked tank and the fact that August Winter &
Sons are not communicating with us on how they will resolve this issue. The Board
discussed holding dollars from this payment until the issue with the cracked tank is
resolved. Mayor Kaufert's concern was that they are not communicating with us and by
holding a portion of this payment it will get the word to them that we want the tank issued
resolved. Dir. Mach indicated we are holding $119,993 in retainage which is more than
enough to cover the cost of the tank. The three tanks cost $35,000. He would prefer
paying this request then holding the rest of the payments until the tank issue is resolved.
MSC Bates/Kaiser to amend the motion to approve Pay Request No. 3 for the
Chemical Storage and Feed Modifications project to August Winter & Sons, Inc. in
the amount of $97,117.35 holding $25,000 until the situation with the cracked tank
is resolved. The original motion, as amended, carried, all voting aye.

MSC Kaiser/Bates to adjourn at 12:40 p.m., all voting aye.
Respectfully Submitted,

Onscsas K

Patricia A. Sturn
City Clerk



Pay To:

Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.

N1844 Maloney Road

Kaukauna, Wl 54130

Contract No. Contract 1-19 Miscellaneous Sewer and Water Main Construction
and Street Construction on Caroline Street, Stevens Street, Fifth Street
Water Work Order No:
Date: May 2, 2019
Estimate No. 1
Contract Change
Account Description Account # Payment Breakdown Budget Orders Pd to Date
o Sanitary - Caroline (Union to Van) 046-5081-743-0236 | ~~ $29,279.00|  $94,000.00 ~ $100000 . $0.00
o Water Main - Caroline (Union to Van) 400-0000-207-0410 | $93 280.50 $117.488.00  $80,800
e ..____Slorm - Miscellaneous Repairs _049-5203 -743-0236 8000 $93,000.00 $123, 000_ s
Street - Caroline (Union to Van) "012-4394-743-0236 $1,270.15 $145,000.00 $185,000
Sanitary - Stevens (Congress to Doty) 046-5082-743-0236 |  $84,892.00 | $109,000.00 $100,000
L Water Main - Stevens (Congress to Doty) 400- -0000-207-0414 $88,753.75 $140,000.00 $94,400
Storm - Miscellaneous Repairs  049-5203-743-0236 $44,062.90 $52,000.00 $135,000
Street - Stevens (Congress to Doty) 012-4398-743-0236 $2,336.05 $145,000.00 $180,000
L Sanitary - Miscellaneous Repairs__046-5001-743-0236 $24,551.80 $45,320.00 $45,320
Water Main - 5th (Clark to Lincoln) 400-0000-207-0415 $93,014.50 $117,487.00 $86600
... _Storm - Miscellaneous Repairs _049-5203-743-0236 | = $58,034.55]  $75,130.00 $116, 9_7_§ o
Street - 5th (Clark to Lincoln)  012-4301-743-0236 '$1,365.15 $66,104.00 $65,000
TOTAL $520,840.35 | $1,199,529.00 $1,312,195

Prepared by
Approved by Public Works Department
Approved by Board of Public Works

Approved by Common Council
(final payments only)

Approved by Water Commission
(final payments only)

Sent to Finance
Number of Attachments
City of Neenah

Public Works Department
Contract Payment Form

M 5219

HK
M 5-2-219




May 2, 2019

The following is Estimate No. 1 for Contract 1-19, Miscellaneous Sewer and
Water Main Construction and Street Construction on Fifth Street, Stevens Street and Caroline Street

to Carl Bowers & Sons Construction Co., N1844 Maloney Road, Kaukauna, Wi 54130

Original Bid Estimate No. 1
DESCRIPTION Unit Price Quantity Total Quantity Total
Part 1 Fifth St. / Stevens St. / Caroline St.
A. Sanitary Sewer
1. Furnish and relay 15-inch PVC sanitary sewer $90.00 40 Lin. Ft. $3.600.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
2. Fumish and relay 12-inch PVC sanitary sewer $89.00 30 Lin. Ft. $2,670.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
3. Furnish and relay 10-inch PVC sanitary sewer $71.00 750 Lin. Ft. $53,250.00 380 Lin. Ft. $26,980.00
4. Furnish and relay 8-inch PVC sanitary sewer $70.00 845 Lin. Ft. $59,150.00 848 Lin. Ft. $59,360.00
5. Furnish and relay 6 inch sanitary lateral in ROW (51) $52.00 1,400 Lin. Ft. $72,800.00 947 Lin. Ft. $49.244.00
6. _Furnish and relay 6 inch sanitary lateral ROW to house $50.00 100 Lin. Ft. $5,000.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
7. Furnish and pipeburst sanitary lateral $15.00 400 Lin. Ft. $6.000.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
8. Reconnect sanitary lateral at foundation - pipeburst $1,600.00 2 Each $3,200.00 0 Each $0.00
9. Reconnect under basement floor - pipeburst $2,100.00 13 Each $27,300.00 0 _Each $0.00
10._Reconnect lateral to wye at main $300.00 3 Each $800.00 2 Each $600.00
11. Furnish and Install Standard manhole (3) $300.00 30 Ver. Ft. $9.000.00 30 Ver. Ft. $8.940.00
12. Remove sanitary manhole $300.00 6 Each $1,800.00 3 Each $800.00
13._Adjust sanitary manhotle (with slurry backfill) $300.00 6 Each $1,800.00 0 Each $0.00
14, Clean and Televise Sewer (Sanitary only) $1,850.00 1 Lump Sum $1,850.00 0 Lump Sum $0.00
Part 1.A. Sanitary Sewer Total $248,320.00 $146,024.00
B. Water Main
1. _Furnish &install 16-inch PVCO C-900 main $230.00 85 Lin. Ft. $19,550.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
2. Furnish &install 12-inch PVCO C-900 main $225.00 95 Lin. Ft. $21,375.00 137 Lin. Ft. $30,825.00
3. Furnish &install 8-inch PVCO C-800 main $60.00 2,465 Lin. Ft. $147.,800.00 2,543 Lin. Ft. $152,550.00
4. Furnish & install horizontal 16-inch valve w/ box $8,400.00 1 _Each $8,400.00 0 Each $0.00
5. Fumish & install horizontal 12-inch valve w/ box $2,800.00 3 Each $8.400.00 4 Each $11,200.00
6. Furnish & install 8-inch valve w/ box $1.700.00 10 Each $17,000.00 8 Each $13,600.00
7. Fumish & install 8-inch tapping sleeve and valve w/ box $4,000.00 1 Each $4,000.00 0 Each $0.00
8. _Fumish & install 1-inch long side service $2,125.00 26 Each $55,250.00 14 Each $29,750.00
9. _Fumish & install 1-inch short side service $1.200.00 28 Each $33,600.00 20 Each $24,000.00
10. Fumnish & install 1-inch service from ROW to house by excavatif $40.00 25 Lin. Ft. $1,000.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
11. Furnish & install 1-inch service from ROW to $30.00 25 Lin, Ft. $750.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
house by excavation in same trench as san. lateral $0.00 0 0 $0.00
12. Furnish & install 1-inch service from ROW to $12.00 400 Lin. Ft. $4.800.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
house by puiling w/ sanitary sewer pipeburst $0.00 0 $0.00
13. Furnish & install 1-inch service from ROW to house by pulling $40.00 25 Lin. Ft. $1,000.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
14. Water service connection to structure $350.00 15 Each $5,250.00 0 $0.00
15. Furnish & install hydrant, lead and valve $5,400.00 8 Each $43,200.00 5 Each $27,000.00
16._Abandon hydrant $300.00 5 Each $1.500.00 2 Each $600.00
17._Abandon Valve manhole $400.00 2 Each $800.00 0 Each $0.00
18._ Abandon Valve Box $150.00 8 Each $1,200.00 0 Each $0.00
Part 1.8. Water Main Total $374,975.00 $289,525.00




Original Bid

Estimate No. 1

DESCRIPTION Unit Price Quantity Total Quantity Total
C. Storm Sewer
1. Furnish and relay 24-inch storm sewer $60.00 375 Lin. Ft. $22,500.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
2. _Furnish and relay 21-inch storm sewer $60.00 385 Lin. Ft. $23,100.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
3. Furnish and relay 15-inch storm sewer $46.00 50 Lin. Ft. $2,300.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
4. Furnish and relay 12-inch storm sewer $44.00 910 Lin. Ft. $40,040.00 789 Lin. Ft. $34,716.00
5. Furnish and relay 10-inch storm sewer $43.00 1,230 Lin. Ft. $52,880.00 855 Lin. Fi. $36,765.00
6. Furnish and install 4-inch storm sewer lateral $38.00 925 Lin. Ft. $35,150.00 380 Lin. Ft. $14,440.00
7. Furnish and install storm manhole (10) $300.00 55 Ver. Ft. $16.500.00 24 Ver. Ft. $7,140.00
8. Furnish and install catch basin $1,400.00 13 Each $18,200.00 9 Each $12,600.00
9. Remove Storm Manhole $200.00 11 Each $2,200.00 2 Each $400.00
10. Remove Storm catch basin $150.00 9 Each $1,350.00 7 Each $1,050.00
11. Adjust storm manhole (w/ slurry backfill) $450.00 1 Each $450.00 0 Each $0.00
12. Adjust storm catch basin $300.00 6 Each $1,800.00 0 Each $0.00
13. Install and Maintain Type "D" Inlet Protection $90.00 20 Each $1,800.00 4 Each $360.00
14. Clean and Televise Sewer (Storm only) $1,850.00 1 Lump Sum $1,850.00 0 Lump Sum $0.00
Part 1.C. Storm Sewer Total $220,130.00 $107,471.00
D. Street (HMA Pavement)
1. Remove existing pavement and maintain utility trench $1.00 9,000 Lin. Ft. $9.000.00 5,233 Lin. Ft. $5,233.00
2. Sawcut existing bituminous pavement $2.00 700 Lin. Ft. $1,400.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
3. Remove existing bituminous pavement $1.20 8,750 Sq. Yd. $10,500.00 0 Sq. Yd. $0.00
4. Remove concrete curb and gutter $2.25 3,600 Lin. Ft. $8,100.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
5. Remove concrete sidewalk/driveway apron $0.60 8,000 Sq. Ft. $4,800.00 0 Sq. Ft. $0.00
6. Unclassified Excavation $10.00 3.500 Cu. Yd. $35,000.00 0 Cu. Yd. $0.00
7. Furnish and install geogrid (Stevens & Caroline) $2.80 5,500 Sq. Yd. $15,400.00 0 Sq. Yd. $0.00
8. Furnish and install crushed aggregate base $11.00 2,500 Ton $27,500.00 0 Ton $0.00
9. Furnish and install 30-inch concrete curb and gutter (various locg $25.20 500 Lin. Ft. $12,600.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
10. Furnish and install 30-inch concrete curb and gutter (continuou: $12.55 3,100 Lin. Ft. $38,805.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
11. Furnish and install 4-inch concrete sidewalk $4.85 3,000 Sq. Ft. $14,550.00 0 Sq. Ft. $0.00
12. Furnish and install 6-inch concrete sidewalk/driveway apron $5.50 5,000 Sq. Ft. $27.500.00 0 Sq. Ft. $0.00
13. Fine grading and base preparation $0.50 2,750 Sq. Yd. $1,375.00 0 Sq. Yd. $0.00
14. Furnish and install HMA Pavement $73.00 1,650 Ton $120,450.00 0 Ton $0.00
15. Furnish and install 1/2-inch rods $1.00 600 Lin. Ft. $600.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
16. Install detectable warning fields (supplied by City) $42.00 22 Each $924.00 0 Each $0.00
17. Terracing, fertilize, seed & hydromuich $8.00 2,500 Sqg. Yd. $20,000.00 0_Sq. Yd. $0.00
18. Install and Maintain Traffic Control $7,500.00 1 Lump Sum $7,500.00 0 Lump Sum $0.00
Part 1.D. Street Total $356,104.00 $5,233.00
TOTAL $1,199,525.00 $548,253.00
C.0.1 Work to date $548,253.00
NOTE (1): Retainage set per Wis. Statute 66.0801(9). C0.2 Retainage' $27,412.65
Retainage is 5% of the estimate until 50% of the work is completed. C.0.3 Due Contractor $520,840.35
At 50% completion, no additional amounts are retained. $1,199,529.00 |Previously paid $0.00
For Final Estimates, there is no retainage. Due this estimate

Respectfully submitted,

(coir

Director of Public Works

Gerry Kaiser, PE




Pay To: Robert J. Immel Excavating, Inc.

PO Box 135

Greenville, Wl 54942

Contract No.

Contract 2-19 Miscellaneous Sewer and Water Main Construclion

and Street Construction on Stanley Street, Stanley Court, Thomas Court

Water Work Order No:
Date: May 2, 2019
Estimate No. 1
Contract Change
Account Description Account # Breakdown Budget Orders Pd to Date
o Sanitary - Miscellaneous Repairs 046-5001-743-0236 $1552500  §15825  $0.00
o - Water Main - Stanley Court 400-0000-207-0411 $237,642.00  $196,400 .. %0.00
L Storm - Miscellaneous Repairs_ 049-5203-743-0236 $75,000.00 $75,000 . %0.00
Street - Stanley Court  012-4395-743-0236 $275,000.00 $475,000 $0.00
Sanitary - Miscellaneous Repairs _ 046-5001-743-0236 | $20,00000 ~ $20000 = $0.00
Water Main - Thomas Court 400-0000-207-0412 | ~ $192,983.00 | = $237,643.00  $196400 $0.00
_ Storm - Miscellaneous Repairs _049-5203-743-0236 $46,000.00 $46000 " $0.00
Street - Thomas Court 012-4396-743-0236 " '$275,000.00 $475,000 $0.00
Sanitary - Miscellaneous Repairs_ 046-5001-743-0236 $10,000.00 $10,000 $0.00
Nater Main - Stanley St (Marathon to Commercial) 400-0000-207-0413 . $160,000.00 _ $138,600 o - $0.060
Storm - Miscellaneous Repairs  049-5203-743-0236 | =~ | $38690.00 _ $38690 =~~~ $0.00
Street - Stanley St (Marathon to Commercial) 012-4397-743-0236 $187,970.50 $150,000 $0.00
TOTAL $1,578,470.50  $1,836,615 $0.00
Prepared by HK % § - 3 -/ 9
Approved by Public Works Department ¢\ 5 -3-2519

Approved by Board of Public Works

Approved by Common Council

(final payments only)

Approved by Water Commission

(final payments only)

Sent to Finance

Number of Attachments




May 2, 2019

The following is Estimate No. 1 for Contract 2-19, Miscellaneous Sewer and
Water Main Censtruction and Street Construction on Stanley Sireet, Stanley Court and Thomas Court

to Robert J. Immel Excavating, inc., PO Box 135, Greenville, Wi 54942

Original Bid Estimate No. 1
DESCRIPTION Unit Price Q i Total Quantity Total
Part 1 -Sanley Ct. / Stanley St. / Thomas Ct.
A. Sanitary Sewer
1. Spot Repair 8-inch sewer main (Sta. 24+30) $4,025.00 1 _Each $4,025.00 0 Each $0.00
2. Fumish and relay 6 inch sanitary lateral in ROW (5) $65.00 150 Lin. Ft. $9,750.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
3. Fumish and relay 6 inch sanitary laterat ROW to house $60.00 150 Lin. Ft, $9.000.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
4. Fumnish and pipeburst sanitary lateral $10.50 300 Lin. Ft. $3,150.00 O Lin. Ft. $0.00
5. Reconnecl sanitary lateral at foundation - pipeburst $1,550.00 1 Each $1,550.00 0 Each $0.00
6. Reconnect under b nt floor - pipeburst $2,100.00 5 Each $10,500.00 0 Each $0.00
7. Adjust sanitary manhole (with sturry backfill) and install chimney s $500.00 15 Each $7,500.00 0 Each $0.00
8. Clean sanitary sewer $50.00 1_tump Sum $50.00 0 Lump Sum $0.00
Part 1.A. Sanitary Sewer Total $45,525.00 $0.00
B. Water Main
1. _Fumish &install 8-inch PVCO C-900 main $65.00 4,800 Lin. Ft. $312,000.00 1,616 Lin. Ft. $105,040.00
2. Fumish &install 6-inch PVCO C-900 main $140.00 120 Lin. Ft. $16,800.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
3. Fumish & install 8-inch valve w/ box $1,450.00 16 Each $23,200.00 3 Each $4,350.00
4. Reconnect 2" copper service to waler main $1,875.00 3 Each $5,625.00 0 Each $0.00
5. Reconnect 1" copper service to water main $1,430.00 S0 Each $128,700.00 0 Each $0.00
6. Remove and replace stop box and stem $520.00 93 Each $48,360.00 0 Each $0.00
7. Fumish & install 1-inch long side service $2,500.00 2 Each $5,000.00 17 Each $42,500.00
8. Fumish & install 1-inch shorl side service $1,750.00 2 Each $3,500.00 23 Each $40,250.00
9. Fumish & install 1-inch service from ROW (o house by excavatiol $50.00 70 Lin. Ft. $3,500.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
10. Fumish & install 1-inch service from ROW to $20.00 175 Lin. Ft. $3,500.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
house by excavation in same trench as san. lateral $0.00 0 0 $0.00
11._Fumish & install 1-inch service from ROW to $10.50 300 Lin. Ft. $3,150.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
house by pulling w/ sanitary sewer pipeburst $0.00 0 0 $0.00
12. Fumish & install 1-inch service from ROW to house by pulling $50.00 50 Lin. Ft. $2 500.00 0 $0.00
13. Water service connection to structure $400.00 6 Each $2,400.00 0 Each $0.00
14. Fumish & install hydrant, lead and valve $5,500.00 13 Each $71,500.00 2 $11,000.00
[15. Abandon hydrant $400.00 8 Each $3,200.00 0 Each $0.00
16._Abandon Valve manhole $350.00 2 Each $700.00 0 Each $0.00
17._Abandon Valve Box $150.00 11 _Each $1,650.00 0 Each $0.00
Part 1.8. Water Main Total $635,285.00 $203,140.00
C. Storm Sewer
1. Fumish and relay 18-inch storm sewer $100.00 10 Lin. Ft. $1,000.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
2. Fumish and relay 15-inch storm sewer $58.00 50 Lin. Ft. $2,900.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
3. Fumish and relay 12-inch storm sewer $42.00 295 Lin. Ft. $12,390.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
4. Furnish and refay 10-inch storm sewer $41.50 1,060 Lin. Ft. $43,990.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
5. Furnish and install 4-inch storm sewer [ateral $33.00 800 Lin. Ft. $29,700.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
6. Fumish and install storm manhole (9) $520.00 35 Ver. Ft. $18,200.00 0 Ver. Fi. $0.00
7. Fumish and install catch basin $1,600.00 21 Each_ $33,600.00 0 Each $0.00
8. Remove Storm Manhole $270.00 6 Each $1,620.00 0 Each $0.00
9. Remove Storm catch basin $200.00 18 Each _$3,800.00 0 Each $0.00
10. Adjust storm manhole {w/ slurry backfill) $500.00 8 Each $4,000.00 0 Each $0.00
11. Adjust storm ealch basin $200.00 9 Each $1,800.00 0 Each $0.00
12._Install and Maintain Type "D" Inlet Protection $100.00 40 Each $4,000.00 0 Each $0.00
13. Clean and Televise Storm Sewer $2,680.00 1 Lump Sum $2,680.00 0 Lump Sum $0.00
Part 1.C. Storm Sewer Total $159,680.00 $0.00




Original Bid Estimate No. 1
DESCRIPTION Unit Price Quantity Total Quantity Total
D. Street (HMA Pavement)

1. Remove existing pavement and maintain utility trench $1.00 10,800 Lin. Ft. $10,800.00 1,616 Lin. Ft. $1,616.00
2. Sawcut existing bituminous pavement $2.75 200 Lin. Ft. $550.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
3. Full depth sawcut concrele pavement $3.75 200 Lin. Ft. $750.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
4. Remove existing bituminous pavement $1.03 16,750 Sq. Yd. $17,252.50 0 Sq. Yd. $0.00
5. Remove concrete curb and gutter $2.15 7,300 Lin. Ft. $15,695.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
6. Remove concrete sidewalk/driveway apron $0.77 15,000 Sq. Ft. $11.,550.00 0 Sq. Ft. $0.00
7. Unclassified Excavation $9.95 9,000 Cu. Yd. $89,550.00 0 Cu. Yd. $0.00
8. Furnish and install geogrid (Stanley Ct. & & Thomas Ct.) $1.75 12,000 Sq. Yd. $21,000.00 0 Sq. Yd. $0.00
9. Furnish and install crushed aggregate base $10.10 ] 11,500 Ton $116,150.00 0 Ton $0.00
10. Furnish and install 30-inch concrete curb and gutter (various log $25.50 700 Lin. Ft. $17,850.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
11. Furnish and install 30-inch concrete curb and gutter (continuoug $11.40 6,600 Lin. Ft. $75,240.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
12. 8-inch concrete pavement repair $68.00 50 Sq. Yd. $3,400.00 0 Sq. Yd. $0.00
13. Furnish and install 4-inch concrete sidewalk $5.15 2,000 Sq. Ft. $10,300.00 0 Sq. Ft. $0.00
14. Furnish and install 6-inch concrete sidewalk/driveway apron $5.50 13,000 Sq. Ft. $71,500.00 0 Sq. Ft. $0.00
15. Fumnish and install tie bar $10.00 40 Each $400.00 0 Each $0.00
16. Fine grading and base preparation $3.75 4,900 Sq. Yd. $18,375.00 0 Sq. Yd. $0.00
17. Furnish and install HMA Pavement $60.70 3,200 Ton $194,240.00 0 Ton $0.00
18. Furnish and install 1/2-inch rods $1.02 1,000 Lin. Ft. $1.020.00 0 Lin. Ft. $0.00
19. Install detectable warning fields (supplied by City) $36.00 18 Each $648.00 0 Each $0.00
20. Terracing, fertilize, seed & hydromutch $5.00 8,000 Sq. Yd. $40,000.00 0 Sq. Yd. $0.00
21. Install and Maintain Traffic Control $21,700.00 1 Lump Sum $21,700.00 0 Lump Sum $0.00
Part 1.D. Street Total $737,970.50 $1,616.00
TOTAL $1,578,470.50 $204,756.00
CO.1 'Work to date $204,756.00
NOTE (1): Retainage set per Wis. Statute 66.0901(9). Cc.0.2 Retainage' $10,237.80
Retainage is 5% of the estimate until 50% of the work is completed. C.0.3 Due Contractor $194,518.20
At 50% completion, no additional amounts are retained. $1,578,470.50 |Previcusly paid $0.00

For Final Estimates, there is no retainage.

Respectfully submitted,

(e

Gerry Kaiser, PE

Director of Pubtic Works

Due this estimate

$194,618.20




6102 ‘62 1dy ‘we pp:LL je ussiayy axelg Ag "oul ‘SjelSIBN USBM HBY  : J0)0RIUOD

d3inodddy
"anp MOU Si UIa18Y UMOYS uaLABd JUBLING BUJ 1BY) PUB 'ISUMO

"9A0QB UMOUS JunoLe ai) ul justuded o) papnue Uy Woll panieoal sjustufed pue penssy slom Jusuiked 1o} ssjeoyile)

S} JOJoRUOY 8Yj) JuswAed Joy uoneoiddy siLj pue JORAU0D BU) UM 9oUBPIODI. Uj SnoiAaId YoM 10} JIOAA 104 WY AQ pled UBaq BAey SJUNOWE |2 Jeu)
‘SjUSUINI0Q JOBINOD BU) UM S0UEBPI0JIE U pa)a|diiod Usaq Sey JuatuAed 1of

uonedlddy St AQ peIaA0d SOA BY] 1BY) SBIIUIED JojoBAU0Y) paubisiepun syt

11'866°/€1$ 3NA INIWAYd LNIHAND obegauuip 40 AUNoD  UISUOISIpN 40 81818
0/°'866'99 LS ININAVL HOd STLVYOILILNTD SNOIAIMC S831 00°0% slepiO abueun Agq sbueys jJeN
1S02 aNO4d aigd %L S831
18'956'70ES AOVNIVLIN SS3TQ3INUVI TVLOL 0005 0008 STVIoL
9g'0S0'9L$ 3jeQ 0} pRioig
pue pejaidwod jo %0°G JOVNIVLIY
L1'200°12es 31va Ol A3¥0L1S ANV d313T7dIW0D V10l
¥0°'902'9vL°L$ 31VaA OL NNS LOVHINQD
(e1ED) JequnN
-3 sJ9plO abueys Agq sbueyo 1eN pano.ddy
s19p10 ebueys jusnbesqng
Y0 90C'ovL1$ NS LOVY.LNOD TYNIOINO 0003 0003 V10L )
| SmOJI0} SE I }OBIUOD $IU} IO} JUNCOOE BU} 4O SiE)S Juaseld sy Aisnomeid panoidde
‘PaYsENE S| '133HS NOILVIINILNOD SNOILONAd3A SNOLLIQAY _S1aplO abueyn
"JOBHUOD 343 Uit LONJOSULOD Ul 'mojeg UmOYs Se 'JusliAed Jo) apew s| isenbay ASVINANS g
6102 ‘6T Hdy ‘oL 610T “L1 [udy NO¥4 ON3d
Z 'ON1S3ND3Y 6107 ‘6¢ 1AV 'aLva 1s3ano3y
“ON LOVHELNOD

TL6PS TAA ‘uodny ‘proy piopae( 0111

2] ‘S[ELISIEIAl USEA) MU MOLOVALNOD "MOLOVHINODENS

‘ON 103rodd sSu33aNIONT

$IIRIVOSSY SAUAY ‘HIINIONT I1I oseyJ jyied nSw_.Emu A :103roud

INIWNAV ¥O4 F1VIIdILH3D ANV 1S3NDIN




o vweq

4

UIFANN LS3NdIY

‘peudsENE sf uogealRIag paubls SHOLOVELINOD
Buiurejuod ‘I NJWAVd 804 31VDIJIL430 ANV LS3ND3

$ 0 -$ -$ -$ ooo0aLg| v4 51 L 8dAL — ey awig] 2
-3 0 -$ -$ -$ 0000¥8| v3 | SlAis and ¢ 8dAL —sa|qel owdld| or
-$ 0 -$ -$ -8 006263 | va ] JeinBueosy 0. ¢ ®dAL — sa|qe oudld| 6f
-5 0 -$ % -$ 00°00v8| V3 9 Ped yseids | adAL —saiqe) dwdld|
-3 0 -4 -$ -$ 00°005'v2% S i sdmjoort aoiusg Buiping| £
00°02.'%5$ 0 -$ -8 00'02.'¥5% 0¥'0 00°008'0g18 S 1 Buipjing uoisssouswoolsad| zy
-$ 0 -$ - -$ 000048 V3 i ebeutys ped yselds| Ly
00'005'71$ 520 < -$ 00°005'vL$ 52’0 00000858 ST 1 uogelEIsy| ped yseidg| oy
00°000°0LS L -3 00000018 b - 00000018 V3 2| € adAL —anpng speys| ee
00°000'21% 3 -$ 00'000'Z18 1 -$ 00D002IE| V3 F4 Z °dAL - ainjong opeus| ec
00000048 b -$ 00°'000°0LS 3 -$ 00°000018| V3 2 } 8dAL — anpnig epeug| ze
-$ 0 -$ -$ -$ 000688 V3 Z juswidinb3 legapold| og
-$ 0 -$ -5 -$ 00°0688| vd z juawdinbz swusy| ce
-$ 0 -3 -$ -3 00'1$| 48| scoss) BuweUng LNOY (|eqeidid/siuua)] pe
-¢ D -$ -$ 4 000ZL'18] v3 g Youeg JaAeld| ¢g
00°000'c$ l -$ 00°000'c8 1 -$ 0o'000'es| V3 3 ssoyoeaig| z¢
00'005'L$ 1 -$ 0000518 } ~$ 00008'18| v3 2 slod o4 Lg
-$ 0 -3 -5 -$ 00°99% EY 0§ .£ '20IMBE e oe
00°021°9% 0z} -$ - 00°0Z1'9% ozh c0'1s8| A7 EYE 7 'Sones 1eeM| 62
00'00£'¥$ L -$ -$ 00°00E'¥$ b 00'00E'P8| V3 } uunslep det] sz
00'9£8°8% Bg1 -$ -4 00'9£8'88 881 00'Lps| A7 88} 2Jines Aepueg g 2z
00°052'8$ 7 -$ 00'08L'cS & 00°000'sS 4 0005Z'18| v3 i afoyuety o) oauuo)| gz
00°000'%% 4 -3 00°000'23 b 00000'2$ ) 00'000'28| w3 F sjoyue wiolg| &z
000¥Z'0L$ g -$ 00°0¥2'01$ B -3 00'08Z'18| V3 6 Bl b YT
00°00e'c$ Z -$ 00°00£'€8 4 -$ 0005918 V3 g Blup pieAl €2
00'6.8'6E% 52L -$ 00°6.£'21% BIAA 00'005°22% 005 00'65% 41 vzl adld ulol§ AdaH .| Z2
00°080°LLS L2 -3 00°080'LLS za -3 00093 Y e adid wiois OAd 0L 12
00°01L0'G1$ 56€ -$ 00'0}0'SLS 68 -3 oo'ges| A1 &0 adid uLO)S OAd 8] 02
DO LEL'ES 10t -$ 00°2¢2'e$ ] -$ 00°.€$ Ey 091 adid WIS OAd .9] 6}
0F'eL1'es 98 -$ OpeLL'ES 98 -3 08'9es| A1 S8} adid wIoIS DA .Y 8l
-$ 0 -$ -$ -$ 0L9es| A1 0gl utelpsepun .8 £l
-$ 0 -$ -$ -3 0zges| 41 ¥0. WelpIepun .o 9l
-$ [i -8 ) -$ poocs| 4ds [i¥ sjaued Buiieps siqeosiad| Gl
-$ 0 -3 -3 -$ 00°0s8| 41 ol 08 '18PNY pue qing deuod Ms| »i
-$ 0 -$ 4 -$ 00068 1 28 .81 4NN pue gIng 8jaI0ua) pis| €4
-8 0 -$ B -$ 0Z0L% 4 262 .9 JUawaned Bj10U0D| 7L
-$ D -$ -4 -$ gevig| 4S 98T Palo[eg 'pIdIojLIY G UBWaARd 81810u0| LI
-$ 0 -$ -$ -$ 0g'¢s| 4 £969) «& ‘IdlRARg B1810Uc)| 6
nw D |w \w ..w aw.mw 38 £pPB6 <P .EmED>Mn— 8)210Uc) g
-$ 0 -3 -4 -§ 008018 | uol 046 Jawaned yeydsy] £
-$ D -3 -8 -$ 00'vig| uol 005 auo}s Jee;y] 9
L1663 B5°¢Tl -3 LL°GL5'1$ IBS€TH -$ GLZbE| uol 600, asua( 8)ebaiBby aseg| ¢
00°00%'0v$ S0 -3 00°002'0238 520 00°002'02% 4 00008°08%| $1 [ pomuyues| 4
00'6.9'GL$ 520 -$ 00'6z2Z'98 isz'a 00'0S¥'01$ oG 00°008'028| S7 L uoiowaq| €
00'GL0'¥% 350 -$ 00°660'1$ 510 00°026°2$ oy 00'0ge' i8] S l jonuog uoisasa| Z
00°00Z'58% 550 -3 0000093 520 00'002'61% og’ 00°000'v9%| S1 b uoneziiqon] |
woo junowy AJuenD unowy | Anuend junowy Ajjuent UGy Anuend (1] )] (Q) w)
% [ (ovd+3leqolpeiols | (o) sleusiew poiols | (3))senboy sjuL_ (3] senbay snojralg 20d | WN ALNYND MHOM 40 "ON
pue paejduiog {2101 i) peis|diiog %10M LINn | G3ING3HOS NOLLdRIOS3a WaLl
‘ON L23r0Ydd SHIINIONT 0 1l 88BYd »ied uoibuiysep:IWYN 1O3royd

LS3HS NOILYNNTITNOD



L vweg

21°£00'12E% -$ 2119218 00°9%L°SL1$ TY1l0L
-$ 0 -§ -$ -3
-3 0 -$ -$ -3 00°05£'28| V3 84 g3adAL b L-gv
8 3dAL -LHO[ - 2# ILYNYIL Y]

-$ 0 -$ -$ -$ 00°002'6%| S1 } suaisiaald sopdo saqrd[ p9
% 0 -8 -4 -$ 00'000°25% ST [ uopelojsay| ¢9
-$ 0 -3 -$ -8 0002€$| V3 S 991 Uealbiarg| zg
-$ 0 -$ -§ -$ 00'09¥8| v3 €2 @8] snonpoed| L9
-$ 0 -$ 4 -$ 00080't$| v3 7 alen bumg eqnog g 09
-$ 0 -$ -$ -$ 00085'L$| V3 L alen aanod sl 8g
-$ 0 -$ -$ -8 000588 V3 F2 oleg A3 siuwsl| gg
-$ 0 -3 -§ -8 ZLP98| 31 £ ¢ adA —sousg yur ueyy] g
-$ 0 -$ -§ -$ 0,858 47 0z g adAL —sousd yui uieyd] gs
-$ 0 -3 5 -3 26'ced E}l $8% 1 odA} - dousd yurjueyd| cg
-$ 0 -$ -$ -$ 00°059°Z18] 7 ! WaisAg |BoMOBIS| ¥
-$ 0 -$ -§ -$ 00'02¢°18| w3 61 (Pasn Bujsa joN) v s0AL Wb 25
-8 0 -$ -8 -$ 00008'18| $1 ¥ usloosdoH| zg
-$ 0 -$ -8 -$ 00098| v3 g Buase) sauoq| 1g
-$ 0 -$ -$ -$ 00°000t3| VY3 } 8joH WoQ aypIouod] og
-4 0 E -$ -$ 00'00e$| V3 3! lenBbuesy .2/ - seyousg| 6y
-$ a -5 -§ -$ oo'09Ls| w3 g z3dhl —yoey o] 8¢




